HYHYHYHYDORDORDORDOR
DOUBLE FLANGED DOUBLE ECCENTRIC
BUTTERFLY VALVE
1
2
INDEXINDEXINDEXINDEX
1.1.1.1. SPECIFICATIONS
1.1. Double Eccentric Design Characteristics

14.14.14.14. STANDARD BOLT TIGHTENING TORQUE  |  PN10/16 – ANSI150
15.15.15.15. STANDARD BOLT TIGHTENING TORQUE  |  PN25
16.16.16.16. VALVE CODIFICATION
3
1.1.1.1. SPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONS
Due to the double offcentering of the
valve shaft, the rotational movement of
the disc is eccentric with respect to the
seat.
The first eccentricity (1) moves the axis of
rotation away from the sealing shaft,
thus achieving a full circular sealing
between the body seat and the disc seat.
The second eccentricity (2) moves the disc
rotation axis away from the shaft, so that
the disc seat is in contact with the body
seat only a few degrees before the valve
is fully open. This eccentricity, in turn,
allows rapid relief of sealing compression
in the seat area closer to the shaft
reducing abrasive wear and scoring of the
disc sealing ring .
The fully open valve has no stresses, so it
does not retain any permanent
compression even if the valve remains open for years, despite it’s always recommended a mínimum number of
yearly Operations “open/closed” for maintenance purposes.
1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1. Double Eccentric Design CharacteristicsDouble Eccentric Design CharacteristicsDouble Eccentric Design CharacteristicsDouble Eccentric Design Characteristics
• Longer service life, minimum friction between disc sealing ring and body seat.
• In the closed valve position, the force of the disc sealing ring on the body seat ensures complete tightness
regardless of pressure.
• 360° uninterrupted sealing mechanism ensures tight sealing and low torque.
• Offset shaft design allows easy seat replacement without disassembling shaft or other internal
components, with quick on-site maintenance.
• Disc seat can be easily replaced without the need for special tools.
• Hydor double eccentric TTV butterfly valves offer a better performance than gate and ball valves, at a
lower cost and lighter weight, apart than easier and more competitive maintenance impact.
1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2. General CharacteristicsGeneral CharacteristicsGeneral CharacteristicsGeneral Characteristics
• Design available as per EN593 (S13 and S14) and AWWA C504 (short and long) on demand.
• Dry shaft desing.
• Bidirectional sealing on request.
• WRAS approved parts in contact with fluid.
• Body and Disc in ductil iron, carbon steel, stainless steel and duplex.
• Valve construction with sealing in EPDM, NITRILE, VITON and other materials on request, suitable for
vacuum.
• Stainless steel and duplex shaft.
4
• Easy replacement of the disc sealing ring .
• In diameters larger than DN350, stainless steel seat is integrated in the body to avoid corrosion and
erosion resistance on the disc sealing ring .
• Design and construction:
API 609
ASME B16.34
EN 593
BS 5155
AWWA C504
• Inspection and testing: ISO 5208, API 598, EN 12266.
• Working pressure: Up to PN.40
• Flange connection:
 ISO 7005-1/2
DIN 2501 PN10/16/25/40
ASME B16.5 (150-300Lbs)
ASME B16.47 Series A/B (150-300Lbs)
ASME B16.1 class 125/250 Lbs
AWWA C207
• Face to Face:
ISO 5752
EN593
ANSI/ASME B16.1 (only DN50 – DN65)
DIN 3202
• Valve top works: ISO 5211